
 Rally Results for: Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 25th & 26th September 2021 
 No. Dog Name Dog Breed Dog NZKC  Handler Name Pet Name Points Time Placing Result Status 

Event No: 1 Novice A Saturday Judge: Lyn Clearwater 
 109 BRAIDRIVER STIRLING MOSS  ADX JD CGCG POLISH LOWLAND  04163-2015 Debbie Moss Stirling Moss 99 1:58.810 1st Qualifying 

 108 CH JANAN ON YOUR MARKS COCKER SPANIEL 01097-2019 Zoe Hogg Ginny 98 2:20.190 2nd Qualifying 

 104 DOBBY DOES HIS BEST BEARDED COLLIE/HUNTAWAY OB/9120 Devon Stevens Neo 96 1:56.530 3rd Qualifying 

 102 CH TAMSAM MASTER OF PUZZLES FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH) 04531-2017 Penny Wright Kona 95 2:34.410 Qualifying 

 105 AUBREY 'S XRATED PARISIAN   CGC G BRIARD 03905-2017 Debbie Moss Paris 94 2:39.540 Qualifying 

 106 BEAU JACK RUSSELL  OB/7243 Dorothy Morgan Beau NQ 

 101 AUBREY 'S BEYOND BELIEF  AD JD CGC G BRIARD 04386-2009 Debbie Moss Campbell SCR 

Event No: 1 Novice B Saturday Judge: Lyn Clearwater 
 111 KIRRIMIST ALL ABOUT ME  CDXS TCQ SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 3100239475 Margaret van Oosten Harriet 100 2:11.870 1st Qualifying 

 124 HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG BORDER COLLIE 04388-2012 Shelley Guy Jemma 99 1:50.330 2nd Qualifying 

 123 GOTTA SPOTTA DOG FISH AD JDX RNB CGCB AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG X  OB/7985 Louise Jamieson Rig 99 2:01.680 3rd Qualifying 

 121 WISHARRIA WISPA TO ME  CDX JD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 05752-2013 Margaret Van Oosten Jemima 97 2:04.370 Qualifying 

 125 THREE HILL'S YOUR SWEDISH GIRL  (IMP-SWE) RN ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL SE21676/2019 Lucy Sandford-Reed Lycka 94 2:42.370 Qualifying 

 114 CHARLIE RN CGC B LABRADOR/POODLE CROSS OB/9154 Felicia Indra Charlie 93 2:03.080 Qualifying 

 115 AG GR CH QUICK PAWS ALI C'S THE DAY ADXG JAG SNB HEADING DOG X BORDER  OB/6828 Karen De Wit Ali 89 1:50.970 

 112 BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK  CDXS CGC G SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 04620-2012 Jane Kennedy Fergus 89 2:07.690 

 116 CHELSEACOURT COQ AU VIN BEAGLE 01859-2019 Christine Mahon Indy 88 2:18.650 

 122 CH SAILEMA PRINCE-SYLVIO STAR  RN ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 07952-2019 Barbara Nolan Aston 87 2:18.470 

 113 CH SAILEMA COMPOS-MAJESTIC LADY ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 02339-2016 Barbara Nolan Lady 83 2:19.580 

 110 RIVERMOY 'S HIGH SHERIFF GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07411-2017 Mary McNulty Reg SCR 

 120 MORNINGMYST LADY FROM OZ  (IMP-AUST) GOLDEN RETRIEVER 3100315256 Mary McNulty Bertie SCR 

 118 SASUKE BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke SCR 

Event No: 1 Advanced A Sunday Judge: Yvette Coutts 
 126 SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON  RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 99 1:44.480 1st Qualifying 

 125 THREE HILL'S YOUR SWEDISH GIRL  (IMP-SWE) RN ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL SE21676/2019 Lucy Sandford-Reed Lycka 99 2:17.070 2nd Qualifying 

 124 HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG BORDER COLLIE 04388-2012 Shelley Guy Jemma 96 1:49.470 3rd Qualifying 

 123 GOTTA SPOTTA DOG FISH AD JDX RNB CGCB AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG X  OB/7985 Louise Jamieson Rig 88 2:19.400 



Event No: 1 Advanced B Saturday Judge: Yvette Coutts 
 148 LULU MOODY BLUE RA CGC B HEADING  OB/9024 Denise Balloch Lulu 100 1:12.440 1st Qualifying 

 132 SOUTHRIDGE A TOUCH OF LACE  AD CDXS JD RA BORDER COLLIE 00775-2016 Janine Johnson Lacey 100 1:29.670 2nd Qualifying 

 131 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 100 1:39.830 3rd Qualifying 

 147 RO CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX TCQ  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Miriam Dobson Jaunty 100 1:57.140 Qualifying 

 152 AG&J CH C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXB CDX JAX RA GDX  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 99 1:24.570 Qualifying 

 145 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4 BORDER COLLIE OB/7965 Shelley Guy Stella 99 1:28.020 Qualifying 

 141 RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4  BORDER COLLIE 06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater Marble 99 1:36.050 Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED  RAE3 EG CGC S GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02750-2011 Helen Scott Mac 98 2:05.130 Qualifying 

 142 TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE EG GCGC CGC G BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 97 1:43.100 Qualifying 

 154 CH & OB CH TRIPLEJ ICED-HONEY  CDXG TCQ RAE1 QC GOLDEN RETRIEVER 04759-2016 Maria Frahm Lucy 97 1:50.930 Qualifying 

 151 HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RE CGC G ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 97 2:09.470 Qualifying 

 153 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RAE ES GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  OB/8177 Joanne Hammond Rusty 96 1:28.030 Qualifying 

 146 MARNIE RAE2 POODLE CROSS OB/7516 Melinda Williams Marnie 95 1:42.630 Qualifying 

 149 MIA CDX RE EP CGCG LABRADOR RETRIEVER CROSS OB/8091 Melissa Evans Mia 94 1:44.460 

 127 NUGGET RA CGCG CGC G BORDER COLLIE OB/9116 Sally Griggs Nugget 89 1:31.730 

 129 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 88 2:11.530 

 144 NIMITZ RA ES CGCG CGC G ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE OB/8084 Tony McClelland Nimitz 83 2:29.890 

 133 STAN MY MAN CDX RE ES STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  OB/8696 Denise Balloch Stan 80 1:18.190 

 143 APPLE RA MINIATURE SCHNAUZER OB/7342 Jessica Blackwood Apple 80 2:06.290  

 130 CH & OB CH ALCLUTHA DRAGONS DEN  CDXG RA CGC G SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 3100233998 Janice Kirk Wispa SCR 

Event No: 1 Excellent A Sunday Judge: Arend van den Bos 
 131 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 100 2:11.690 1st Qualifying 

 140 MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC AD JD RA CGC B BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 99 2:07.560 2nd 

 139 DAISY RA EB CROSS BREED OB/8782 Marion van Nobelen Daisy 99 2:22.540 3rd 

 138 PRECIOUS PRETO RA SPOODLE OB/8227 Brian Mitchelmore Preto 99 2:28.140 

 132 SOUTHRIDGE A TOUCH OF LACE  AD CDXS JD RA BORDER COLLIE 00775-2016 Janine Johnson Lacey 97 2:12.100 

 137 BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD  UDX TT1 RA AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 04007-2015 Lesley Taylor Abbi 97 2:37.810 

 134 AG GR&J CH QUICK PAWS FAST FINISH ADXG CDX JAG  HEADING DOG X BORDER  OB/6827 Karen de Wit Finn 96 2:13.950 

 136 PINO AD JDS RA ES CGCG CGC G POODLE TOY OB/8048 Rieko Ogawa Pino 96 2:54.040 

 



Event No: 1 Excellent B Sunday Judge: Arend van den Bos 
 152 AG&J CH C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXB CDX JAX RA GDX  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 100 2:07.970 1st Qualifying 

 145 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4 BORDER COLLIE OB/7965 Shelley Guy Stella 100 2:14.030 2nd Qualifying 

 141 RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4  BORDER COLLIE 06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater Marble 100 2:17.890 3rd Qualifying 

 148 LULU MOODY BLUE RA CGC B HEADING  OB/9024 Denise Balloch Lulu 100 2:27.930 Qualifying 

 142 TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE EG GCGC CGC G BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 100 2:33.470 Qualifying 

 133 STAN MY MAN CDX RE ES STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  OB/8696 Denise Balloch Stan 100 2:41.290 Qualifying 

 147 RO CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX TCQ  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Miriam Dobson Jaunty 100 2:57.140 Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED  RAE3 EG CGC S GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02750-2011 Helen Scott Mac 100 3:09.140 Qualifying 

 153 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RAE ES GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  OB/8177 Joanne Hammond Rusty 99 2:05.090 

 154 CH & OB CH TRIPLEJ ICED-HONEY  CDXG TCQ RAE1 QC GOLDEN RETRIEVER 04759-2016 Maria Frahm Lucy 99 2:21.190 

 144 NIMITZ RA ES CGCG CGC G ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE OB/8084 Tony McClelland Nimitz 99 2:52.060 

 143 APPLE RA MINIATURE SCHNAUZER OB/7342 Jessica Blackwood Apple 95 2:14.120 

 149 MIA CDX RE EP CGCG LABRADOR RETRIEVER CROSS OB/8091 Melissa Evans Mia SCR 

 151 HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RE CGC G ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata SCR 

 146 MARNIE RAE2 POODLE CROSS OB/7516 Melinda Williams Marnie SCR 

Event No: 1 Encore Sunday Judge: Arend van den Bos 
 155 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RE EG GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 127 NUGGET RA CGCG CGC G BORDER COLLIE OB/9116 Sally Griggs Nugget 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 145 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4 BORDER COLLIE OB/7965 Shelley Guy Stella 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 141 RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4  BORDER COLLIE 06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater Marble 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 131 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 144 NIMITZ RA ES CGCG CGC G ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE OB/8084 Tony McClelland Nimitz 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 139 DAISY RA EB CROSS BREED OB/8782 Marion van Nobelen Daisy 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 136 PINO AD JDS RA ES CGCG CGC G POODLE TOY OB/8048 Rieko Ogawa Pino 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 133 STAN MY MAN CDX RE ES STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  OB/8696 Denise Balloch Stan 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 129 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 142 TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE EG GCGC CGC G BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 98 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 148 LULU MOODY BLUE RA CGC B HEADING  OB/9024 Denise Balloch Lulu 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 134 AG GR&J CH QUICK PAWS FAST FINISH ADXG CDX JAG  HEADING DOG X BORDER  OB/6827 Karen de Wit Finn 96 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 143 APPLE RA MINIATURE SCHNAUZER OB/7342 Jessica Blackwood Apple 96 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 140 MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC AD JD RA CGC B BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc      NQ  

 146 MARNIE RAE2 POODLE CROSS OB/7516 Melinda Williams Marnie SCR 



 Rally Results for: Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 25th & 26th September 2021 
 No. Dog Name Dog Breed Dog NZKC  Handler Name Pet Name Points Time Placing Result Status 

Event No: 2 Novice A Sunday Judge: Lyn Clearwater 
 109 BRAIDRIVER STIRLING MOSS  ADX JD CGCG POLISH LOWLAND  04163-2015 Debbie Moss Stirling Moss 100 1:35.690 1st Qualifying 

 108 CH JANAN ON YOUR MARKS COCKER SPANIEL 01097-2019 Zoe Hogg Ginny 98 2:05.430 2nd Qualifying 

 107 CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON  (IMP- NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING ES737317 Olivia Stephenson Theo 97 1:28.480 3rd Qualifying 

 102 CH TAMSAM MASTER OF PUZZLES FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH) 04531-2017 Penny Wright Kona 94 1:35.350 Qualifying 

 103 MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE MINI SCHNAUZER OB/7733 Mandy Halliday Marlie 87 2:15.110 

 104 DOBBY DOES HIS BEST BEARDED COLLIE/HUNTAWAY OB/9120 Devon Stevens Neo NQ 

 105 AUBREY 'S XRATED PARISIAN   CGC G BRIARD 03905-2017 Debbie Moss Paris NQ 

 106 BEAU JACK RUSSELL  OB/7243 Dorothy Morgan Beau NQ 

 101 AUBREY 'S BEYOND BELIEF  AD JD CGC G BRIARD 04386-2009 Debbie Moss Campbell SCR 

Event No: 2 Novice B Sunday Judge: Lyn Clearwater 
 124 HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG BORDER COLLIE 04388-2012 Shelley Guy Jemma 100 1:28.370 1st Qualifying 

 121 WISHARRIA WISPA TO ME  CDX JD SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 05752-2013 Margaret Van Oosten Jemima 100 1:36.600 2nd Qualifying 

 111 KIRRIMIST ALL ABOUT ME  CDXS TCQ SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 3100239475 Margaret van Oosten Harriet 100 1:39.130 3rd Qualifying 

 116 CHELSEACOURT COQ AU VIN BEAGLE 01859-2019 Christine Mahon Indy 95 1:41.690 Qualifying 

 123 GOTTA SPOTTA DOG FISH AD JDX RNB CGCB AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG X  OB/7985 Louise Jamieson Rig 95 1:56.300 Qualifying 

 119 KERRYBRENT TARTAN TREASURE BORDER COLLIE 03708-2017 Janet Bainbridge Angus 94 2:07.780 Qualifying 

 115 AG GR CH QUICK PAWS ALI C'S THE DAY ADXG JAG SNB HEADING DOG X BORDER  OB/6828 Karen De Wit Ali NQ 

 125 THREE HILL'S YOUR SWEDISH GIRL  (IMP-SWE) RN ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL SE21676/2019 Lucy Sandford-Reed Lycka NQ 

 117 CANTAB ROGUE SHOOTER  RN CGC F STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 05366-2016 Kim Fechney Rogue NQ 

 118 SASUKE BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke SCR 

 110 RIVERMOY 'S HIGH SHERIFF GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07411-2017 Mary McNulty Reg SCR 

 120 MORNINGMYST LADY FROM OZ  (IMP-AUST) GOLDEN RETRIEVER 3100315256 Mary McNulty Bertie SCR 

Event No: 2 Advanced A Sunday Judge: Yvette Coutts 
 126 SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON  RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 1:45.470 1st Qualifying 

 124 HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG BORDER COLLIE 04388-2012 Shelley Guy Jemma 99 1:49.630 2nd Qualifying 

 123 GOTTA SPOTTA DOG FISH AD JDX RNB CGCB AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG X  OB/7985 Louise Jamieson Rig 84 2:20.010 3rd 

 125 THREE HILL'S YOUR SWEDISH GIRL  (IMP-SWE) RN ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL SE21676/2019 Lucy Sandford-Reed Lycka 84 2:33.830 



Event No: 2 Advanced B Sunday Judge: Yvette Coutts 
 145 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4 BORDER COLLIE OB/7965 Shelley Guy Stella 100 1:39.030 1st Qualifying 

 153 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RAE ES GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  OB/8177 Joanne Hammond Rusty 100 1:39.620 2nd Qualifying 

 132 SOUTHRIDGE A TOUCH OF LACE  AD CDXS JD RA BORDER COLLIE 00775-2016 Janine Johnson Lacey 100 1:45.860 3rd Qualifying 

 141 RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4  BORDER COLLIE 06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater Marble 100 1:52.100 Qualifying 

 148 LULU MOODY BLUE RA CGC B HEADING  OB/9024 Denise Balloch Lulu 100 1:53.510 Qualifying 

 133 STAN MY MAN CDX RE ES STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  OB/8696 Denise Balloch Stan 100 1:55.930 Qualifying 

 152 AG&J CH C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXB CDX JAX RA GDX  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 100 1:59.690 Qualifying 

 154 CH & OB CH TRIPLEJ ICED-HONEY  CDXG TCQ RAE1 QC GOLDEN RETRIEVER 04759-2016 Maria Frahm Lucy 100 2:04.530 Qualifying 

 147 RO CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX TCQ  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Miriam Dobson Jaunty 100 2:15.270 Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED  RAE3 EG CGC S GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02750-2011 Helen Scott Mac 100 2:38.670 Qualifying 

 127 NUGGET RA CGCG CGC G BORDER COLLIE OB/9116 Sally Griggs Nugget 99 1:46.930 Qualifying 

 142 TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE EG GCGC CGC G BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 99 1:48.550 Qualifying 

 131 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 97 2:02.590 Qualifying 

 129 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 96 2:25.950 Qualifying 

 128 NIAMH RA EB STD POODLE/SPRINGER  OB/8358 Peri Spence Niamh 92 2:24.280 

 151 HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RE CGC G ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 90 1:58.510 

 144 NIMITZ RA ES CGCG CGC G ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE OB/8084 Tony McClelland Nimitz 89 1:54.900 

 143 APPLE RA MINIATURE SCHNAUZER OB/7342 Jessica Blackwood Apple NQ 

 130 CH & OB CH ALCLUTHA DRAGONS DEN  CDXG RA CGC G SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 3100233998 Janice Kirk Wispa SCR 

Event No: 2 Excellent A Sunday Judge: Yvette Coutts 
 137 BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD  UDX TT1 RA AUSTRALIAN KELPIE 04007-2015 Lesley Taylor Abbi 100 2:21.170 1st Qualifying 

 138 PRECIOUS PRETO RA SPOODLE OB/8227 Brian Mitchelmore Preto 100 2:23.170 2nd Qualifying 

 131 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 98 2:05.310 3rd 

 132 SOUTHRIDGE A TOUCH OF LACE  AD CDXS JD RA BORDER COLLIE 00775-2016 Janine Johnson Lacey 97 2:07.930 

 134 AG GR&J CH QUICK PAWS FAST FINISH ADXG CDX JAG  HEADING DOG X BORDER  OB/6827 Karen de Wit Finn 89 2:10.730 

 139 DAISY RA EB CROSS BREED OB/8782 Marion van Nobelen Daisy 89 2:16.170 

 140 MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC AD JD RA CGC B BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 87 2:14.570 

 136 PINO AD JDS RA ES CGCG CGC G POODLE TOY OB/8048 Rieko Ogawa Pino 85 2:38.010 

 135 NEUT CH DALZEAL SCANDAL VANDAL  RN DALMATIAN 03149-2009 Lisa Guy Van 70 2:55.350 

 

 



Event No: 2 Excellent B Sunday Judge: Yvette Coutts 
 141 RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4  BORDER COLLIE 06071-2016 Lyn Clearwater Marble 100 2:10.580 1st Qualifying 

 133 STAN MY MAN CDX RE ES STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  OB/8696 Denise Balloch Stan 100 2:14.230 2nd Qualifying 

 154 CH & OB CH TRIPLEJ ICED-HONEY  CDXG TCQ RAE1 QC GOLDEN RETRIEVER 04759-2016 Maria Frahm Lucy 100 2:22.290 3rd Qualifying 

 147 RO CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX TCQ  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Miriam Dobson Jaunty 100 2:43.190 Qualifying 

 148 LULU MOODY BLUE RA CGC B HEADING  OB/9024 Denise Balloch Lulu 99 2:10.030 

 142 TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE EG GCGC CGC G BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 99 2:17.990 

 143 APPLE RA MINIATURE SCHNAUZER OB/7342 Jessica Blackwood Apple 97 2:06.340 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED  RAE3 EG CGC S GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02750-2011 Helen Scott Mac 97 2:32.210 

 153 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND RAE ES GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  OB/8177 Joanne Hammond Rusty 94 2:01.640 

 145 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4 BORDER COLLIE OB/7965 Shelley Guy Stella 90 1:58.290 

 152 AG&J CH C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXB CDX JAX RA GDX  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 90 2:02.530 

 144 NIMITZ RA ES CGCG CGC G ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE OB/8084 Tony McClelland Nimitz 85 3:16.690 

 151 HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RE CGC G ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata SCR 

Event No: 2 Encore Sunday Judge: Lyn Clearwater 
 145 RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4 BORDER COLLIE OB/7965 Shelley Guy Stella 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 131 SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 148 LULU MOODY BLUE RA CGC B HEADING  OB/9024 Denise Balloch Lulu 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 133 STAN MY MAN CDX RE ES STAFFORDSHIRE BULL  OB/8696 Denise Balloch Stan 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 143 APPLE RA MINIATURE SCHNAUZER OB/7342 Jessica Blackwood Apple 98 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 144 NIMITZ RA ES CGCG CGC G ROTTWEILER/STAFFORDSHIRE OB/8084 Tony McClelland Nimitz 98 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 136 PINO AD JDS RA ES CGCG CGC G POODLE TOY OB/8048 Rieko Ogawa Pino 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 155 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RE EG GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 127 NUGGET RA CGCG CGC G BORDER COLLIE OB/9116 Sally Griggs Nugget 96 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 129 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 96 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 140 MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC AD JD RA CGC B BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 96 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 139 DAISY RA EB CROSS BREED OB/8782 Marion van Nobelen Daisy 94 0:00.000 

 142 TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE EG GCGC CGC G BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 94 0:00.000 

 128 NIAMH RA EB STD POODLE/SPRINGER  OB/8358 Peri Spence Niamh 88 0:00.000 

 134 AG GR&J CH QUICK PAWS FAST FINISH ADXG CDX JAG  HEADING DOG X BORDER  OB/6827 Karen de Wit Finn 77 0:00.000 


